
 

 
MCB QUANTICO 

PRE-SEPARATION BRIEF SCHEDULE 
THE TRANSITION PROCESS BEGINS WITH YOUR UNIT TRANSITION COORDINATOR (UTC) 

You must complete Initial Counseling before you are eligible to attend Pre-Separation Counseling. 
 

Date Day of Week Time 

13 January Tuesday 0900-1200 

3 February  Tuesday  0900-1200 

17 February  Tuesday   0900-1200 

3 March Tuesday  0900-1200 

17 March  Tuesday  0900-1200 

1 April  Wednesday  0900-1200 

14 April  Tuesday  0900-1200 

1 May  Friday 0900-1200 

19 May  Tuesday  0900-1200 

2 June  Tuesday  0900-1200 

16 June  Tuesday  0900-1200 

7 July   Tuesday 0900-1200 

21 July  Tuesday 0900-1200 

4 August  Tuesday 0900-1200 

18 August  Tuesday 0900-1200 

1 September  Tuesday  0900-1200 

22 September  Tuesday  0900-1200 

13 October  Tuesday  0900-1200 

27 October  Tuesday  0900-1200 

10 November  Tuesday  0900-1200 

24 November  Tuesday  0900-1200 

1 December  Tuesday 0900-1200 

15 December  Tuesday 0900-1200 

 

Transition Readiness Program (TRP) 
Religious and Family Services Annex, 3019 Embry Loop, Room 131 

Quantico, VA 22134 
Email: MCCSQuanticoPPDRegistration@usmc.mil 

Website: https://ppr-quantico.libguides.com/c.php?g=1161198&p=8476913 

 
 

2026 

mailto:MCCSQuanticoPPDRegistration@usmc.mil
https://ppr-quantico.libguides.com/c.php?g=1161198&p=8476913

